UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY ELECTRIC SERVICE

MO.P.S.C. SCHEDULE NO. 6

CANCELLING MO.P.S.C. SCHEDULE NO. 6

1st Revised SHEET NO. 239

Original

SHEET NO. 239

APPLYING TO

MISSOURI SERVICE AREA

ENERGY EFFICIENCY MEEIA 2019-21 Residential Energy Efficiency Kits Program

PURPOSE

The objective of the Energy Efficiency Kits Program (Program) is to raise customer awareness of the benefits of "high-efficiency" products (ENERGY STAR[®], Consortium for Energy Efficiency (CEE) Tiers, or better) and to educate residential customers about energy use in their homes and to offer information, products, and services to residential customers to save energy cost-effectively.

* AVAILABILITY

The Energy Efficiency Kits Program expires and is not available after 12/31/2021 but is available for the Program Period to Residential customers and may be offered through various channels, such as direct mail, secondary education schools, and community based organizations.

PROGRAM PROVISIONS

The Company will hire a Program Administrator to implement this Program. The Program Administrator will provide the necessary services to effectively implement the Program and strive to attain the energy savings targets. The Energy Efficiency Kits Program incorporates various Program Partners, products, incentive mechanisms, and program delivery strategies.

The Company and the Program Administrator will follow a multi-faceted approach to educate Participants and effectuate installation of energy efficient products and actions addressed in the Energy Efficiency Kits. Company will leverage the CEE and others to identify efficiency tiers above ENERGY STAR for additional products. The Program Administrator may partner with other utilities (i.e. gas and water utilities) to create synergies.

ELIGIBLE MEASURES AND INCENTIVES

Energy Efficiency Kits Measures filed in File No. EO-2018-0211 and additional Measures covered by the TRM approved are eligible for Program benefits and Incentives and may be offered for promotion during the Program Period. Additional Program details may be found at AmerenMissouri.com/education.

*Indicates Change.

DATE OF ISSUE	November 18,	2020 DATE EFFECTIVE	December 18, 2020
ISSUED BY	Martin J. Lyons	Chairman &President	St. Louis, Missouri
	NAME OF OFFICER	TITLE	ADDRESS